## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3279047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SONY ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT LLC	01/30/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAYBREAK GAME COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	8928 TERMAN COURT	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12623263
Application Number:	12507684
Application Number:	12507568
Application Number:	12507659
Application Number:	12333722
Application Number:	12633635
Application Number:	13434929
Application Number:	12125810
Application Number:	14094716
Application Number:	14094479
Application Number:	14047967
Application Number:	14508249
Application Number:	13899834
Patent Number:	8241099
Patent Number:	8206224
Patent Number:	8764554
Patent Number:	8554526
Patent Number:	7912716
Patent Number:	7546492
Patent Number:	7921078

PATENT REEL: 035276 FRAME: 0671

503232429

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8050924
Patent Number:	8359200
Patent Number:	7711544
Patent Number:	7577561
Patent Number:	7983895
Patent Number:	8368686
Patent Number:	8115765
Patent Number:	8207966
Patent Number:	8055949
Patent Number:	8554525
Patent Number:	7805488
Patent Number:	7865551
Patent Number:	8855275
Patent Number:	8452160
Patent Number:	8650253

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (480) 385-5060 Email: docketing@ifllaw.com

Correspondent Name: INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C.

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	224.9999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK TAKAHASHI	
SIGNATURE:	NATURE: /MARK TAKAHASHI, REG. NO. 38,631/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Daybreak - Company Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Daybreak - Company Name Change Document#page2.tif source=Daybreak - Company Name Change Document#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035276 FRAME: 0672



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "SONY ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SONY ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT LLC" TO

"DAYBREAK GAME COMPANY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

4112222 8100

150120799

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\( CATION: 2081847 \)

DATE: 01-30-15

PATENT REEL: 035276 FRAME: 0673

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

## SONY ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT LLC

### Dated as of January 30, 2015

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Sony Online Entertainment LLC (the "Company"), dated as of January 30, 2015, has been duly executed and is being filed by an authorized person in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, to amend and restate the Certificate of Formation of Sony Online Entertainment LLC (f/k/a SOE Services LLC) which was filed on February 17, 2006 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, as amended pursuant to the Certificate of Amendment dated April 5, 2006 (the "Certificate").

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety by substituting such Certificate with this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of the Company as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is "Daybreak Game Company LLC."

SECOND: The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

<u>THIRD</u>: The Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon its filing in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 035276 FRAME: 0674 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

By: Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC its sole managing member

Name: Shawn Laydon

Title: Authorized Representative

[Signature Page to Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation]

PATENT REEL: 035276 FRAME: 0675

**RECORDED: 03/24/2015**